Features
TREK-570 Compact In-Vehicle Computing Box for
Fleet Management
�� Intel® Atom™ E3826 system-on-chip (SOC) processor
�� Can be paired with TREK-303/306 in-vehicle smart display via a single-cable
connection
�� Supports real-time rear view monitoring
�� Dual independent displays/audio outputs for in-vehicle infotainment and

Dimensions Unit: mm
System I/O
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
TREK-570-00A0E TREK-570 Intel BYT E3826, dual-core, 1.46 GHz, barebone unit
TREK-570-HWB7A0E TREK-570 w/LTE (EU)/GPS/WLAN/BT/WES7
TREK-570-LWB7B0E TREK-570 w/LTE (US)/GPS/WLAN/BT/WES7
Note: WES8, Win10 IoT LTSB, and Linux OS images are available upon request.
Packing List
Part Number Description
1700019031 Power cable, 2 m
1700023050-11 Generic I/O cable
1700023051-01 Vehicle I/O cable
1654011716-01 Waterproof RJ45 locking kit
1750007724-01 3-in-1 (LTE/GPS/Wi-Fi) antenna, 3 m
1750007723-01 Wi-Fi antenna, 3 m
Environment
IP Rating IP30 (optional IP54-rated I/O cover available upon request)
Vibration/Shock MIL-STD-810G, EN60721-3(5M3)
EMC CE, FCC, CCC
Safety UL/cUL, CB
Vehicle Regulations E-Mark (E13), SAE J1455 class C, ISO 7637-2, SAE J1113
RF Regulations CE( R&TTE), FCC ID, PTCRB
Operating Temperature -30 ~ 70 °C (-22 ~ 158 °F)
Storage Temperature -40° C ~ 80° C (-40 ~ 176 °F)
1 When paired with TREK-303/306 via a single-cable connection
2 Supports dual independent audio streams. The Line-Out interfaces of the smart display ports and generic I/O are driven by different audio codecs.
3 BYT-I can support dual independent displays (smart display + VGA, smart display + HDMI, or VGA + HDMI).
4 The box-side connector is RP-SMA, female (external female thread with male internal pin)
GPS LED
WWAN LED
WLAN LED
Storage LED
Power LED
WWAN 2 WLAN 2 VGA WLAN 1
GPS Ant. WWAN 1HDMI
Reset ButtonRS-232
Power Input
USB 3.0 & USB 2.0
GigaLAN
Vehicle I/O Port
Generic I/O Port
Smart Display Port
Note:	WLAN 1 = WLAN Main, WLAN 2 = WLAN Auxiliary,
	 WWAN 1 = WWAN Main, WWAN 2 = WWAN Auxiliary
71
229.60
11
7.
90
60
216
Ø5.60
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
TREK-303R-HA0E TREK-303 7" WVGA in-vehicle smart display
TREK-306D-HA0E TREK-306DH 10.4" XVGA in-vehicle smart display
1700020007 M cable SCSI-36P(M)/SCSI-36P(M), 2 m, for TREK-303
1700020008 M cable SCSI-36P(M)/SCSI-36P(M), 5 m, for TREK-303
1700019464 A cable 1*3P-5.08/DC jack+SW, 155 mm, for in-house testing
96PSA-A65W19V1-1 Adaptor 100-240 VAC, 60W, 12 V, 5A, w/o PFC FSP060-DBA,